
Equal Opportunity Officer Designation at the Local Level 
 
 
Region 1 – Counties: Lake, Porter, LaPorte, Starke, Pulaski, Jasper, Newton 
Nora Wiergacz 
Human Resource Consultant 
Center of Workforce Innovations, Inc. 
2804 Boilermaker Ct., Ste E 
Valparaiso, IN  46383 
Phone: 219-462-940 
Email: nwiergacz@innovativeworkforce.com 
 
 
Region 2 – Counties: Elkhart, Fulton, Kosciusko, Marshall, St. Joseph 
Sherry Szmanda-Klein 
Director of Youth Services & Quality Assurances 
Northern Indiana Workforce Board, Inc. 
851 S. Marietta Street 
South Bend, IN  46601 
Phone: 574-237-9675, Ext 1140 
Email: Ssklein@gotoworkone.com 
 
 
Region 3 - Adams, Allen, DeKalb, Grant, Huntington, LaGrange Noble, Steuben, Wabash, 
Wells, Whitley 
Andrea Bolinger 
Continuous Improvement Manager 
Northeast Indiana Works 
200 E. Main Street, Ste. 910 
Ft. Wayne, IN  46802 
Phone: 260-469-4319 
Email: abolinger@neworks.org 
 
 
Region 4 – Benton, White, Cass, Miami, Carroll, Howard, Warren, Fountain, Tippecanoe, 
Montgomery, Clinton, Tipton 
Mellisa Leaming 
Director of Operations 
Region 4 Workforce Board 
976 Mezzanine Drive, Suite C 
Lafayette, IN  47905 
Phone: 765-807-0888 
Email: mleaming@tap.lafayette.in.us 
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Region 5 – Boone, Hamilton, Madison, Hendricks, Hancock, Morgan, Johnson, Shelby 
Cindy Gosser 
HR Manager/Payroll Specialist 
WorkOne Central 
836 S. State Street 
PO Box 69 
Greenfield, IN  46140 
Phone: 317-462-7711, Ext. 303 
Email: cgosser@workonecentral.org 
 
Region 6 – Blackford, Delaware, Jay, Randolph, Henry, Wayne, Rush, Union, Fayette 
Lyndsey Hellems 
Associate Director 
Alliance for strategic Growth 
201 E. Charles Street, Ste. 150 
Muncie, IN  47305 
Phone: 765-282-6400 
Email: lhellems@asgcorp.org 
 
Region 7 – Vermillion, Parke, Putnam, Vigo, Clay, Sullivan 
Mary Helen Weisheit 
Financial Manager 
Western Indiana WIB, Inc. 
630 Wabash Ave., Ste 205 
Terre Haute, IN  47807 
Phone: 812-238-5616 
Email: mweisheit@workforcenet.org 
 
Region 8 – Owen, Greene, Martin, Brown, Lawrence, Monroe Orange, Daviess 
John Corcoran 
WDB Director 
Region 8 Workforce Board 
2597 W. Vernal PikeRo 
Bloomington, IN  47404 
Phone: 812-320-9336 
Email: corcoranjfc@msn.com 
 
Region 9 – Bartholomew, Ripley, Dearborn, Franklin, Jackson, Jennings, Decatur, Jefferson,  
Ohio, Switzerland 
Maureen Wilson 
VP of Human Resources 
National Able Network 
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567 W. Lake, Ste. 1150 
Chicago, IL  60661 
Phone: 312-994-4207 
Email: mwilson@nationalable.org 
 
Region 10 - Clark, Floyd, Crawford, Scott, Washington, Harrison 
Ron McKulick 
Executive Director 
Region 10 Workforce Board, Inc. 
PO Box 6712 
New Albany, IN  47150 
Phone: 812-941-6427 
Email: rmckulick@workoneregion10.com 
 
Region 11 – Gibson, Pike, Knox, Dubois, Posey, Perry, Vanderburgh, Spencer, Warrick 
Linda Jones 
Financial Manager 
Grow Southwest Indiana Workforce Board, Inc. 
318 Main Street, Ste. 504 
Evansville, IN  47708 
Phone: 812-492-4511 
Email: linda.jones@workonesw.org 
 
Region 12 – Marion 
Robert Harris 
General Manager – WorkOne West 
WorkOne West 
3400 Lafayette Road, Ste 100 
Indianapolis, IN  46222 
Phone; 317-246-5412 
Email: RHarris@EmployIndy.org 
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